#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM375788

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cengage Learning, Inc., as Grantor		02/10/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent			
Street Address:	7033 Louis Stephens Drive			
City:	Raleigh			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27709			
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4473498	P PATHBRITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Ken Tan, Legal Assistant

80 Pine Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindal LLP New York, NEW YORK 10005 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Tan, Legal Assistant
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 41**

source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page1.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page2.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page3.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page4.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page5.tif

source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page6.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page7.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page8.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page9.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page10.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page11.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page12.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page13.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page14.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page15.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page16.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page17.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page18.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page19.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page20.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page21.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page22.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page23.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page24.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page25.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page26.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page27.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page28.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page29.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page30.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page31.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page32.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page33.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page34.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page35.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page36.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page37.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page38.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page39.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page40.tif source=[Fully Executed] Cengage December 2015 Security Agreement Term Loan 2-10-16 Trademark#page41.tif

Richard J. Veith Cengage Learning 20 Channel Center Street Boston, MA 02210 (o) 617.289.7854



February 10, 2016

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch As Collateral Agent Attn: Loan Operations – Agency Manager Eleven Madison Avenue, 23<sup>rd</sup> Floor New York, NY 10010 Email: agency.loanops@credit-suisse.com

Subject: Cengage Learning Term Loan Security Agreement re: Article 9 Collateral

Reference is made to the Term Loan Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2014 among the Grantors and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") as may be amended, modified and/or updated in accordance with its terms from time to time (the "Emergence Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning as set forth in the Emergence Security Agreement unless otherwise defined.

Pursuant to Section 3.03(g) of the Emergence Security Agreement, attached are the following Short Form Security Agreements for your countersignature:

Exhibit A: Short Form Patent Security Agreement Exhibit B: Short Form Trademark Security Agreement Exhibit C: Short Form Copyright Security Agreement

The Short Form Security Agreements identify changes in the Article 9 Collateral that occurred or came to the attention of Cengage Learning Holdings II, Inc. (together with its subsidiaries, "Cengage") during the period of October 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015. The Short Form Security Agreements reflect the information required to be delivered by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Emergence Security Agreement.

Kindly sign each of the Short Form Security Agreements and return to Cengage (Attention: General Counsel).

Richard Veith Treasurer

cc:

Ken Carson, General Counsel

Mark L. Shwartz, Deputy General Counsel

**Exhibit A: Short Form Patent Security Agreement** 

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT FORM)

# PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (TERM LOAN CREDIT AGREEMENT)

This Patent Security Agreement (this "Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of February 10, 2016, by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), is made in favor of CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Cengage Learning Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Cengage Learning Acquisitions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Cengage Learning Holdings II, Inc. (f/k/a Cengage Learning Holdings II, L.P.), a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), the Administrative Agent and the lenders from time to time party thereto.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Term Loan Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings defined in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants, and confirms the pledge and grant, to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Patents of such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (excluding any Excluded Assets).
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with, and confirms the grant of, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patents made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, and all terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.12 thereof, the Administrative Agent shall, at the sole expense of such Grantor, execute,

acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the security interest in the Patents under this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 6. <u>ABL Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Patent Security Agreement, the Liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent hereunder are subject to the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Patent Security Agreement and the ABL Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING HOLDINGS II, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Patent Security

Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING HOLDCO, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Patent Security

Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING ACQUISITIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veikh Title: SVP, Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

By: 🐰

Name: Robert Hetu

Title:

Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Gregory Fantoni

Title:

Authorized Signatory

#### Schedule I to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

### **Grantor Patents**

Between October 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015

Title	Country	Patent No. Issue Date	Pub. No./ Pub. Date	Application No./ Filing Date	Status	Owner on File
Portfolios for Sharing Media Items for Directed Learning	US	N/A	N/A	14/207,355 March 12, 2014	Pending	Pathbrite*
Dashboards for Directed Learning	US	N/A	N/A	14/207,375 March 12, 2014	Pending	Pathbrite*

<sup>\*</sup> Filings are in the process of being made to update chain of title at applicable patent offices.

**Exhibit B: Short Form Trademark Security Agreement** 

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT FORM)

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (TERM LOAN CREDIT AGREEMENT)

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of February 10, 2016, by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), is made in favor of CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Cengage Learning Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Cengage Learning Acquisitions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Cengage Learning Holdings II, Inc. (f/k/a Cengage Learning Holdings II, L.P.), a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), the Administrative Agent and the lenders from time to time party thereto.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Term Loan Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings defined in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants, and confirms the pledge and grant, to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of such Grantor, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (excluding any Excluded Assets).
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with, and confirm the grant of, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, and all terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.12 thereof, the Administrative Agent shall, at the sole expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- SECTION 6. <u>ABL Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement, the Liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent hereunder are subject to the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the ABL Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING HOLDINGS II, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Trademark Security
Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING HOLDCO, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Trademark Security
Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING ACQUISITIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH,

as Administrative Ageut

By:

Name: Robert Hetu

Title: Authorized Signatory

Ву:

Name: Gregory Fantoni

Title: Authorized Signatory

### Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Applications

Between October 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015

MARK	COUNTRY	App Number	Reg Number	Owner
PATHBRITE & design	U.S.		4473498	Cengage Learning, Inc.*

<sup>\*</sup> By assignment from Pathbrite, Inc. on October 22, 2015.

**Exhibit C: Short Form Copyright Security Agreement** 

#### COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (SHORT FORM)

## COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (TERM LOAN CREDIT AGREEMENT)

This Copyright Security Agreement (this "Copyright Security Agreement"), dated as of February 10, 2016, by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), is made in favor of CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to that certain Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Cengage Learning Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Cengage Learning Acquisitions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Cengage Learning Holdings II, Inc. (f/k/a Cengage Learning Holdings II, L.P.), a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), the Administrative Agent and the lenders from time to time party thereto.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to that certain Term Loan Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Copyright Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings defined in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Copyright Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants, and confirms the pledge and grant, to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor:
  - (a) copyright rights in any work subject to the copyright laws of the United States and all registrations and applications for registration of any such copyright in the United States, including registrations, recordings, supplemental registrations and pending applications for registration, in each case to the extent registered or filed in the United States Copyright Office, including the registered copyrights of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and together with all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable under or with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof (the "Copyrights");
  - (b) Copyright Licenses of such Grantor listed on Schedule II attached hereto.

- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Copyright Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Copyrights made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, and all terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Copyright Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.12 thereof, the Administrative Agent shall, at the sole expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the security interest in the Copyrights under this Copyright Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Copyright Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Copyright Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- SECTION 6. <u>ABL Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Copyright Security Agreement, the Liens created hereby and the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent hereunder are subject to the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Copyright Security Agreement and the ABL Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Copyright Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING HOLDINGS II, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Copyright Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING HOLDCO, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Copyright Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING ACQUISITIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Venh Title: SVP, Treasurer IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Copyright Security

Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CENGAGE LEARNING, INC.

By:

Name: Richard J. Veith Title: SVP, Treasurer

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Robert Hetu

Title:

Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Gregory Fantoni

Title: Authorized Signatory

#### Schedule I Copyright Applications and Registrations

The following is a list of Copyright applications for September 2015 that were not previously reported and Copyright applications for the period of October 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015:

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Gaines/Millers CJ 3	3	09/08/2015
Cengage Learning Testing Powered by Cognero for Alarids Community-Based Corrections	10	09/08/2015
Cogerno for Beatty/Samuelsons Business Law and the Legal Environment, Standard Edition	7	09/08/2015
Cognero for Guffey/Loewys Business Communication: Process and Product	8	09/08/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Clarkson/Miller/Crosss Business Law: Text and Cases	13	09/08/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Goldsteins Cognitive Psychology: Connecting Mind, Research and Everyday Experience	4	09/08/2015
Cognero for Bergin/Bergins Child and Adolescent Development in Your Classroom	2	09/08/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for BUSN 7	7	09/08/2015
Cognero for Mankiws Brief Principles of Macroeconomics	7	09/08/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Beatty/Samuelsons Cengage Advantage Books: Introduction to Business Law	5	09/08/2015
SSO COGNERO BUSINESS ETHICS ETHICAL DECISION MAKING/CASES	10	09/08/2015
Cognero Boones Contemporary Marketing	16	09/08/2015
Cognero for Newman's Business Communications: In PErson, In Print, Online	9	09/08/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Knox/Schachts Choices in Relationships: An Introduction to Marriage and the Family	12	09/08/2015
Cognero for Heiman's Behavioral Sciences STAT (with CourseMate Printed Access Card)	2	09/08/2015
Cognero for Carroll/Buchholtzs Business and Society: Ethics, Sustainability, and Stakeholder Management	9	09/08/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Gaines/Millers Criminal Justice in Action	8	09/09/2015
Cengage Learning Testing Powered by Cogerno for Harr/Hess/Hess Orthmann/Kingsburys Constitutional Law and the Criminal Justice System	6	09/09/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Doweikos Concepts of Chemical Dependency	9	09/09/2015
Cognero for Mayeskys Creative Activities and Curriculum for Young Children, 11th	11	09/09/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Boone/Kurtzs Contemporary Marketing	17	09/09/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Gardner/Andersons Criminal Law	12	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Cross/Millers The Legal Environment of Business	9	09/10/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
Cognero for Ferraro/Andreattas Cultural Anthropology: An Applied		
Perspective, 10th	10	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Siegels Criminology: Theories, Patterns, and Typologies	12	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Siegels Criminology: The Core	5	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing Powered by Cognero for Samahas Criminal Procedure	9	09/10/2015
Fancy Footwork:	1	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Siegel/Welshs Juvenile Delinquency: Theory, Practice, and Law	12	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Sigelman/Riders Life- Span Human Development	8	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Mann/Roberts Essentials of Business Law and the Legal Environment	12	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Miller/Cross The Legal Environment Today	8	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Nicholson/Snyders Intermediate Microeconomics and Its Application	12	09/17/2015
Cognero for Corey/Corey/Corey Callanans Issues and Ethics in the Helping Professions (with CourseMate Printed Access Card), 9th	9	09/17/2015
Cognero for Walkers Strategic Management Communication for Leaders	3	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Millers Business Law Today, Comprehensive, Text and Cases	10	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Jennings Business: Its Legal, Ethical, and Global Environment	10	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Schaffer/Agusti/Dhooges International Business Law and Its Environment	9	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Mann/Roberts' Smith and Robersons Business Law	16	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Meiners/Ringleb/Edwards Legal Environment of Business	12	09/17/2015
Cognero for Kardes/Cronley/Clines Consumer Behavior	2	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Healeys Statistics: A Tool for Social Research	10	09/17/2015
Cognero for Cooper/Robinson/Slansky/Kigers Literacy: Helping Students Construct Meaning	9	09/17/2015
Cognero for Peoples/Baileys Humanity: An Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	10	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Lamanna/Riedmann/Stewarts Marriages, Families, and Relationships: Making Choices in a Diverse Society	12	09/17/2015
Cognero for Lerner/Johns Learning Disabilities and Related Disabilities: Strategies for Success, 13th	13	09/17/2015
Cognero for Pride/Ferrells Foundataions of Marketing	6	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Kendalls Sociology in Our Times	10	09/17/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Mankiws Principles of		
Economics	7	09/17/2015
Cognero for Mankiws Principles of Microeconomics	7	09/17/2015
Cognero for Mankiws Principles of Macroeconomics	7	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Clements' Successful Project Management	6	09/17/2015
Cognero for Hess/Hess/Orthmanns Introduction to Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice	11	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero® for Clarkson/Miller/Cross Business Law: Text and Cases	1	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Millers Cengage Advantage Books: Business Law: Text and Cases - The First Course	1	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Millers Cengage Advantage Books: Business Law: Text & Cases - Commercial Law for Accountants	1	09/17/2015
Cognero for Iacobbuccis Marketing Management	1	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Boyes/Melvins Microeconomics	10	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Boyes/Melvins Macroeconomics	10	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Babbies The Practice of Social Research	14	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Millers Cengage Advantage Books: Essentials of the Legal Environment Today	5	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Millers Cengage Advantage Books: Business Law: Text & Cases - Commercial Law for Accountants	1	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Mosley/Mosley, Jr./Pietris Supervisory Management	9	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for O'Guinn/Allen/Semenik/Closes Advertising and Integrated Brand Promotion	7	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Lussier/Achuas Leadership: Theory, Application, & Skill Development	6	09/17/2015
SSO COGNERO MGMT7	7	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Millers Cengage Advantage Books: Fundamentals of Business Law Today: Summarized Cases	10	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Prides Business MindTap® Instant Access	0	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Leonard/Trustys Supervision: Concepts and Practices of Management	13	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Croushores M&B 3	3	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Siegel/Worralls Introduction to Criminal Justice	15	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Jennings Cengage Advantage Books: Foundations of the Legal Environment of Business	3	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Coon/Mitterers Introduction to Psychology: Gateways to Mind and Behavior	14	09/17/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Lamb/Hair/McDaniel's		
MKTG 8	8	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Millers Positive Child Guidance	0	09/17/2015
Poetry Criticism	8	
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Pride/Ferrells Marketing	0	09/17/2015
2016	18	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Charlesworth/Linds Math and Science for Young Children	8	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Kendalls Sociology in Our Times: The Essentials	10	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing powered by Cognero for Nelson/Quicks ORGB 4	4	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Miller/Cross The Legal Environment Today - Summarized Case Edition	8	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Robertsons Safety, Nutrition and Health in Early Education	6	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Kail/Cavanaughs Human Development: A Life-Span View	7	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Arnolds Macroeconomics	12	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Arnolds Microeconomics	12	09/17/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Ferrantes Seeing Socioloogy: An Introduction	3	09/20/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Hitt/Ireland/Hoskissons Strategic Management: Concepts and Cases: Competitiveness and Globalization	11	09/20/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Gestwickis Home, School, and Community Relations	9	09/20/2015
Short Story Criticism	0	09/20/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Tuckers Survey of Economics	9	09/20/2015
Cengage Learning Testing Powered by Cognero for Siegel/Worralls Essentials of Criminal Justice	9	09/23/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Kirk/Gallagher/Colemans Educating Exceptional Children	14	09/23/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Jackman/Beaver/Wyatts Early Education Curriculum	6	09/23/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Maisto/Galizio/Connors Drug Use and Abuse	7	09/23/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Guffey/Loewys Essentials of Business Communication	10	09/23/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Dubrins Leadership: Research Findings, Practice, and Skills	8	09/23/2015
Childrens Literature Review	0	10/03/2015
Literature Criticism from 1400 to 1800	0	10/03/2015
CURRENT LAW INDEX 2015 JULY	2015	10/03/2015
CURRENT LAW INDEX 2015 AUGUST	2015	10/03/2015
BIOGRAPHY & GENEALOGY MASTER INDEX SUPPLEMENT 2016 V1	2016	10/03/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
NEWSMAKERS 2016 SUB PT 2	2016	10/03/2015
INFORMATION PLUS ANIMAL RIGHTS 11/15	2015	10/03/2015
INFORMATION PLUS ALCOHOL & TOBACCO & ILLICIT DRUGS 11/15	2015	10/03/2015
INFORMATION PLUS GENETICS & GENETIC ENGINEERING NOV		
2015	2015	10/03/2015
INFORMATION PLUS GROWING UP: ISSUES AFFECTING AM YOUTH 11/15	2015	10/03/2015
INFORMATION PLUS IMMIGRATION & ILLEGAL ALIENS 11/15	2015	10/03/2015
INFORMATION PLUS CRIME PRISONS AND JAILS 11/15	2015	10/03/2015
INFORMATION PLUS SOCL WELFARE:FIGHTING PVRTY HMLSSNES		
11/15	2015	10/03/2015
Novels for Students	0	10/03/2015
INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH CENTERSDIRECTORY 31 V1: SEC 1-6	31	10/03/2015
INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH CENTERSDIRECTORY 31 V2: SEC 7-17	31	10/03/2015
INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH CENTERSDIRECTORY 31 V3: SUB	2.1	10/02/2015
CTRY PER INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH CENTERSDIRECTORY 31 V4: MASTER	31	10/03/2015
INDEX	31	10/03/2015
American Writers	26	10/03/2015
Business Plans Handbook	34	10/03/2015
BUSINESS RANKINGS ANNUAL CUMULATIVE INDEX 2016 PT 1 A-F	2016	10/03/2015
BUSINESS RANKINGS ANNUAL CUMULATIVE INDEX 2016 PT 2 G-O	2016	10/03/2015
BUSINESS RANKINGS ANNUAL 2016	2016	10/03/2015
CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS V373	0	10/03/2015
Short Story Criticism	0	10/03/2015
CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS NEW REVISION SERIES V291	0	10/03/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 56 V1: A-B	56	10/03/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 56 V2: C-E	56	10/03/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 56 V3: F-I	56	10/03/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 56 V4: J-M	56	10/03/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 56 V5: N-R	56	10/03/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 56 V7: U-Z ALT TITLE AWARDS SPCL FRMTS		
INDX VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 56 V8: SUBJECT INDEX	56	10/03/2015
	56	10/03/2015
Contemporary Literary Criticism	0	10/03/2015
GOVERNMENT RESEARCH DIRECTORY31 V1: CABINET DEPARTMENTS	31	10/03/2015
GOVERNMENT RESEARCH DIRECTORY31 V2: INDEPENDENT	31	10/03/2015
AGENCIES GOVERNMENT RESEARCH DIRECTORY31 V3: MASTER INDEX		10/03/2015
International Directory of Company Histories	31	
Classical and Medieval Literature Criticism	0	10/03/2015
Poetry Criticism	0	10/03/2015
Something About the Author	0	10/03/2015
Something About the Author	0	10/03/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
Something About the Author	0	10/03/2015
WORLDMARK GLOBAL BUSINESS ANDECONOMY ISSUES V1	1	10/03/2015
WORLDMARK GLOBAL BUSINESS ANDECONOMY ISSUES V2	1	10/03/2015
Health and Wellness	1	10/03/2015
UXL Money	1	10/03/2015
INFORMATION PLUS WATER NOVEMBER 2015	2015	10/03/2015
UXL Money	1	10/03/2015
UXL Money	1	10/03/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 56 V6: S-T	56	10/03/2015
Online Instructor's Manual with Lesson Plans and Test Bank for Neubauer/Fradella's America's Courts and the Criminal Justice System, 12th	12	10/03/2015
BUSINESS RANKINGS ANNUAL CUMULATIVE INDEX 2016 PT 3 P-Z	2016	10/03/2015
Shakespearean Criticism	0	10/03/2015
Cognero for Neukrug/Fawcett's Essentials of Testing and Assessment: A Practical Guide for Counselors, Social Workers, and Psychologists	3	10/07/2015
Cogerno for Bernstein's Essentials of Psychology	6	10/07/2015
Cogenero for Kantowitz/Roediger/Elmes's Experimental Psychology, 10th	10	10/07/2015
Cognero for Mankiw's Essentials of Economics, 7th	7	10/07/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Kirst-Ashman/Hull's Brooks/Cole Empowerment Series: Generalist Practice with Organizations and Communities	6	10/07/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Griffin's Fundamentals of Management	8	10/07/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Ferrante's Sociology: A Global Perspective	9	10/07/2015
Novels for Students	0	10/20/2015
Literature Criticism from 1400 to 1800	0	10/24/2015
MindTap® in Action: American Government, 1 term (6 months) Instant Access	0	10/24/2015
CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS V374	0	10/24/2015
Poetry Criticism	0	10/24/2015
WORLDMARK GLOBAL HEALTH AND MEDICINE ISSUES V1	1	10/24/2015
WORLDMARK GLOBAL HEALTH AND MEDICINE ISSUES V2	1	10/24/2015
Short Story Criticism	0	10/24/2015
Nineteenth-Century Literature Criticism	0	10/24/2015
Contemporary Literary Criticism	0	10/24/2015
Contemporary Literary Criticism	0	10/24/2015
Twentieth-Century Literary Criticism	0	10/31/2015
CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS NEW REVISION SERIES V292	0	10/31/2015
CONTEMPORARY BLACK BIOGRAPHY V127	0	10/31/2015
Nineteenth-Century Literature Criticism	0	10/31/2015
MindTap® Literature, 1 term (6 months) Instant Access	1	11/03/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
COMPLETE SOLUTIONS MANUAL FOR AUFMANN/LOCKWOOD'S		
INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA: AN APPLIES APPROACH, 9E	9	11/11/2015
Encyclopedia of Associations: National Organizations	54	11/11/2015
Complete Solutions Manual for Larson's Elementary and Intermediate Algebra: Algebra Within Reach, 6th	6	11/11/2015
Complete Solutions Manual for Aufmann/Lockwood's Introductory and	0	11/11/2013
Intermediate Algebra: An Applied Approach, 6th	6	11/11/2015
Instructor's Resource Manual for Kalat's Introduction to Psychology, 10th	10	11/11/2015
CURRENT LAW INDEX 2015 SEPTEMBER CUMULATION	2015	11/11/2015
Something About the Author	0	11/11/2015
Social Skills	1	11/11/2015
International Directory of Company Histories	0	11/11/2015
CURRENT LAW INDEX 2015 SEPTEMBER CUMULATION V2	2015	11/11/2015
Literature Criticism from 1400 to 1800	0	11/21/2015
SUPERLCCS 15 SCHEDULE A GENERAL WORKS	2015	11/21/2015
SUPERLCCS 15 SCHEDULE C AUXILIARY SCIENCES OF HISTORY	2015	11/21/2015
PASSENGER & IMMIGRATION LISTSINDEX SUPPLEMENT 2014	2016	11/21/2015
Scholarships, Fellowships & Loans	33	11/21/2015
SCHOLARSHIPS FELLOWSHIPS & LOANS 33 V1	33	11/21/2015
SCHOLARSHIPS FELLOWSHIPS & LOANS 33 V2	33	11/21/2015
SCHOLARSHIPS FELLOWSHIPS & LOANS 33 V3	33	11/21/2015
Statistics Sources	40	11/21/2015
STATISTICS SOURCES 40 V1	40	11/21/2015
STATISTICS SOURCES 40 V2	40	11/21/2015
STATISTICS SOURCES 40 V3	40	11/21/2015
STATISTICS SOURCES 40 V4	40	11/21/2015
Short Story Criticism	0	11/21/2015
Poetry Criticism	0	11/21/2015
SOMETHING ABOUT THE AUTHOR V289	0	11/21/2015
Short Story Criticism	0	11/21/2015
Short Stories for Students	0	11/21/2015
NEWSMAKERS 2016 SUB PT 3	2016	11/21/2015
SUPERLCCS 15	2015	11/21/2015
Shakespearean Criticism	0	11/21/2015
Dictionary of Literary Biography	0	12/01/2015
Classical and Medieval Literature Criticism	0	12/01/2015
CURRENT LAW INDEX 2015 OCTOBER	2015	12/01/2015
Book Review Index	2016	12/01/2015
CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS V375	0	12/01/2015
Twentieth-Century Literary Criticism	0	12/01/2015
CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS NEW REVISION SERIES V293	0	12/01/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
Contemporary Authors New Revision Series	0	12/01/2015
Contemporary Black Biography	0	12/01/2015
Consultants & Consulting Organizations Directory	41	12/01/2015
CONSULTANTS & CONSULTING ORGANIZATIONS DIRECTORY 41		
VI	41	12/01/2015
CONSULTANTS & CONSULTING ORGANIZATIONS DIRECTORY 41 V2	41	12/01/2015
CONSULTANTS & CONSULTING ORGANIZATIONS DIRECTORY 41 V3	41	12/01/2015
CONSULTANTS & CONSULTING ORGANIZATIONS DIRECTORY 41 V4	41	12/01/2015
CONSULTANTS & CONSULTING ORGANIZATIONS DIRECTORY 41 V6	41	12/01/2015
CONSULTANTS & CONSULTING ORGANIZATIONS DIRECTORY 41 V7	41	12/01/2015
CONTEMPORARY LITERARY CRITICISM V389	0	12/01/2015
Consumer Sourcebook	30	12/01/2015
CONSUMER SOURCEBOOK 30 V1	30	12/01/2015
CONSUMER SOURCEBOOK 30 V2	30	12/01/2015
CONSUMER SOURCEBOOK 30 V3	30	12/01/2015
International Directory of Company Histories	0	12/01/2015
BOOK REVIEW INDEX 2016 SUBSCRIPTION PART 1	2016	12/01/2015
CONSULTANTS & CONSULTING ORGANIZATIONS DIRECTORY 41 V5	41	12/01/2015
Twentieth-Century Literary Criticism	0	12/01/2015
Children's Literature Review	0	12/01/2015
Nineteenth-Century Literature Criticism	0	12/01/2015
Smoke Test	5	12/07/2015
CLASSICAL & MEDIEVAL LITERATURE CRITICISM V177	0	12/11/2015
Literature Criticism from 1400 to 1800	0	12/11/2015
Twentieth-Century Literary Criticism	0	12/11/2015
Brands & Their Companies	40	12/11/2015
BRANDS & THEIR COMPANIES 40 V1 BRAND LISTINGS PT 1 A-F	40	12/11/2015
BRANDS & THEIR COMPANIES 40 V1 BRAND LISTINGS PT 2 G-P	40	12/11/2015
BRANDS & THEIR COMPANIES 40 V1 BRAND LISTINGS PT 3 Q-Z	40	12/11/2015
BRANDS & THEIR COMPANIES 40 V2 COMPANY LISTINGS PT 1 A-F	40	12/11/2015
BRANDS & THEIR COMPANIES 40 V2 COMPANY LISTINGS PT 2 G-O	40	12/11/2015
BRANDS & THEIR COMPANIES 40 V2 COMPANY LISTINGS PT 3 P-Z	40	12/11/2015
COMPANIES & THEIR BRANDS 40 5V SET	0	12/11/2015
COMPANIES & THEIR BRANDS 40 V1 A-C	40	12/11/2015
COMPANIES & THEIR BRANDS 40 V2 D-H	40	12/11/2015
COMPANIES & THEIR BRANDS 40 V3 I-M	40	12/11/2015
COMPANIES & THEIR BRANDS 40 V4 N-R	40	12/11/2015
COMPANIES & THEIR BRANDS 40 V5 S-Z	40	12/11/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
Contemporary Literary Criticism	0	12/11/2015
Nineteenth-Century Literature Criticism	0	12/11/2015
Something About the Author	0	12/11/2015
Encyclopedia of World Biography	2	12/18/2015
Information Technology Project Management	8	12/18/2015
Microsoft® Visual Basic 2015	6	12/18/2015
Career Success in Health Care: Professionalism in Action	3	12/18/2015
Race and Ethnicity in Society	4	12/18/2015
TEACH 3 (with Online,1 term (6 months) Printed Access Card)	3	12/18/2015
Guide to Networking Essentials	7	12/18/2015
Encyclopedia of World Biography	2	12/18/2015
Introductory Econometrics	6	12/18/2015
Short Story Criticism	0	12/18/2015
Contemporary Authors New Revision Series	0	12/18/2015
COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 43 V1 NARRATIVE DESCRIPTIONS	43	12/18/2015
COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 43 V2 TABULAR DATA	43	12/18/2015
COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 43 V3 DEGREES OFFERED BY COLLEGE AND		12/18/2015
SUBJ COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 43 V4 OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION	43	
COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 43 V5 SCHOLARSHIPS FELLOWSHIPS	43	12/18/2015
GRANTS LOAN	43	12/18/2015
COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 43 V6 DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAMS	43	12/18/2015
Poetry Criticism	0	12/18/2015
UXL SUSTAINABLE LIVING V1	1	12/18/2015
UXL SUSTAINABLE LIVING V2	1	12/18/2015
UXL SUSTAINABLE LIVING V3	1	12/18/2015
HIST (with Online, 1 term (6 months) Printed Access Card)	4	12/18/2015
Plazas	5	12/18/2015
NoSQL Web Development with Apache Cassandra	1	12/18/2015
Web Design with HTML & CSS3	8	12/18/2015
GLOBAL (with Online, 1 term (6 months) Printed Access Card)	3	12/18/2015
Income Inequality	1	12/18/2015
America's Prisons	1	12/18/2015
The Catholic Church	1	12/18/2015
The Internet	1	12/18/2015
Invasive Species	1	12/18/2015
Immigration Reform	1	12/18/2015
Professional Football	1	12/18/2015
Violence Against Women	1	12/18/2015
Deadly Viruses	1	12/18/2015
Domestic Surveillance	1	12/18/2015

Title	Edition	Date to Copyright Office
HTML5 and CSS3, Illustrated Complete	2	12/18/2015
COMM \4 (with Online, 1 term (6 months) Printed Access Card)	4	12/18/2015

The following is a list of Copyright registrations that were received as of December 31, 2015 that were not identified in previous Copyright Security Agreements between the Grantors and the Administrative Agent:

Title	Edition	Registration Number	Registration Date
Advanced Accounting	12	TX 8-101-681	04/13/2015
New Perspectives on Microsoft Office 2013 First Course, Enhanced Edition	1	TX 8-101-671	04/13/2015
Organic Chemistry	9	TX 8-115-784	04/17/2015
GALE DIRECTORY OF PUBLICATIONS & BROADCAST MEDIA 151 V5	151	TX 8-093-182	04/24/2015
GALE DIRECTORY OF PUBLICATIONS & BROADCAST MEDIA 151 V1 COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 42 V3 DEGREES OFFERED BY	151	TX 8-093-186	04/24/2015
COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 42 V3 DEGREES OFFERED BY COLLEGE AND SUBJ COLLEGE BLUE BOOK 42 V4 OCCUPATIONAL	42	TX 8-112-694	05/18/2015
EDUCATION	42	TX 8-112-685	05/18/2015
LAW & LEGAL INFORMATION DIRECTORY 27 V2	27	TX 8-111-560	05/22/2015
Divorce and Children	1	TX 8-104-398	05/22/2015
Poverty in America	1	TX 8-104-355	05/22/2015
Death Penalty	1	TX 8-104-352	05/22/2015
Burma	1	TX 8-104-357	05/22/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 55 V6: S-T	55	TX 8-107-017	05/22/2015
World Peace	1	TX 8-106-990	05/22/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 55 V3: F-I	55	TX 8-107-742	05/22/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 55 V7: U-Z ALT TITLE AWARDS SPCL FRMTS INDX	55	TX 8-107-459	05/22/2015
ACRONYMS INITIALISMS & ABBREVIATIONS DICTIONARY 49 V9	49	TX 8-107-021	05/22/2015
ACRONYMS INITIALISMS & ABBREVIATIONS DICTIONARY 49 V11	49	TX 8-107-743	05/22/2015
ACRONYMS INITIALISMS & ABBREVIATIONS DICTIONARY 49 V4	49	TX 8-107-744	05/22/2015
The Literary Experience, Compact Edition	2	TX 8-108-064	05/26/2015
INTRODUCTION WIT PHYSICAL SCIENCE, HYBRID (BOOK ONLY)	14	TX 8-107-436	05/26/2015
Comprehensive Medical Terminology	5	TX 8-108-062	05/26/2015
Crime Victims	9	TX 8-107-429	05/26/2015
LAW & LEGAL INFORMATION DIRECTORY 27 V3	27	TX 8-104-780	05/26/2015
Life and Career Skills	1	TX 8-104-777	05/26/2015
Contemporary Authors	0	TX 8-106-569	05/26/2015

Title	Edition	Registration Number	Registration Date
Contemporary Literary Criticism	0	TX 8-106-548	05/26/2015
Childrens Literature Review	0	TX 8-106-558	05/26/2015
Shakespearean Criticism	0	TX 8-106-544	05/26/2015
Twentieth-Century Literary Criticism	0	TX 8-106-554	05/26/2015
LAW & LEGAL INFORMATION DIRECTORY 27 V1	27	TX 8-111-557	05/26/2015
International Directory of Company Histories	0	TX 8-111-550	05/26/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 55 V2: C-E	55	TX 8-104-895	05/26/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 55 V1: A-B	55	TX 8-104-888	05/26/2015
SUPERLCCS 14 SCHEDULE DS-DX HIST OF ASIA AFRICA			
AUS N ZEA	2014	TX 8-106-417	05/26/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 55 V8: SUBJECT INDEX	55	TX 8-095-053	05/26/2015
SUPERLCCS 14 SCHEDULE D-DR	2014	TX 8-106-416	05/26/2015
SUPERLCCS 14 SCHEDULE BR-BX CHRISTIANITY BIBLE	2014	TX 8-107-750	05/26/2015
ACRONYMS INITIALISMS & ABBREVIATIONS DICTIONARY 49 V8	49	TX 8-10-751	05/26/2015
SUPERLCCS 14 SCHEDULE BL-BQ REL HIND JUDAISM	1 7/	174 0 10 731	03/20/2013
ISLAM BUDD	2014	TX 8-107-755	05/26/2015
Cengage Advantage Books: World History, Volume II	8	TX 8-114-338	05/27/2015
Empowerment Series: Social Welfare Policy and Social Programs	4	TX 8-116-689	05/27/2015
Network+ Guide to Networks	7	TX 8-116-692	05/27/2015
Whos Who Among African Americans	30	TX 8-114-949	05/29/2015
VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 55 V9: CREDITS INDEX	55	TX 8-104-893	05/29/2015
ACRONYMS INITIALISMS & ABBREVIATIONS	4.0	WYY 0 105 515	0.5/0.0/0.01.5
DICTIONARY 49 V1 VIDEO SOURCEBOOK 55 V5: N-R	49	TX 8-107-745	05/29/2015
Cengage Advantage Books: World History, Volume I	55	TX 8-107-740	05/29/2015
Enhanced Microsoft® Word® 2013	8	TX 8-114-324	06/10/2015
	1	TX 8-113-920	06/10/2015
New Perspectives on Microsoft® Access® 2013, Comprehensive Enhanced Edition	1	TX 8-113-987	06/10/2015
Enhanced Microsoft® Access® 2013	1	TX 8-113-944	06/10/2015
New Perspectives on Microsoft® Word® 2013, Comprehensive			
Enhanced Edition	1	TX 8-113-998	06/10/2015
Enhanced Microsoft® Access® 2013	1	TX 8-113-974	06/10/2015
Enhanced Microsoft® Excel® 2013	1	TX 8-114-089	06/15/2015
Enhanced Microsoft® PowerPoint® 2013	1	TX 8-115-977	06/15/2015
Enhanced Microsoft® Word® 2013	11	TX 8-115-974	06/15/2015
New Perspectives on Microsoft® PowerPoint® 2013,	1	TX 8-115-964	06/15/2015
Comprehensive Enhanced Edition  Economic Issues and Policy	6	TX 8-113-904	07/06/2015
MATLAB Programming for Engineers	5	TX 8-124-471	07/06/2015
Calculus			07/06/2015
The Human Services Internship	8	TX 8-123-933	
Todays Technician Automatic Transmissions and Transaxels	4	TX 8-124-477	07/06/2015
Classroom Manual	6	TX 8-124-475	07/06/2015

Title	Edition	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Transformed School Counselor	3	TX 8-130-375	07/06/2015
The Psychology Majors Handbook	4	TX 8-123-890	07/06/2015
SUPERLCCS 14 SCHEDULE H SOCIALSTUDIES	2014	TX 8-127-233	07/20/2015
SUPERLCCS 14 SCHEDULE PQ FRENCH ITAL SPANISH &			
PORT LIT	2014	TX 8-127-234	07/20/2015
Concepts in Federal Taxation 2016 (with H&R Block Tax			
Preparation Software CD-ROM and RIA Checkpoint® 1 term (6			
months) Printed Access Card)	23	TX 8-113-258	08/26/2015
Instructors Solutions Manual for Larsons Precalculus with Limits:			00/5/504
A Graphing Approach, Texas Edition, 6th	6	TX 8-113-246	08/26/2015
Information Technology for Managers	2	TX 8-112-949	08/26/2015
Instructors Companion Web Site for Johnson/Mowrys			
Mathematics: A Practical Odyssey, 8th	8	TX 8-113-251	08/26/2015
Instructors Complete Solutions Manual, Volume 1 (Chapters P-6)			
for Larson/Edwards Calculus, 9th	9	TX 8-113-324	08/26/2015
Online Complete Solutions Manual for Ott/Longneckers An	_		00/06/004#
Introduction to Statistical Methods and Data Analysis, 7th	7	TX 8-112-498	08/26/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for			
Knox/Schachts Choices in Relationships: An Introduction to	10	TDX 0 110 C00	00/10/2015
Marriage and the Family	12	TX 8-113-608	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for		7777 0 112 624	00/10/2015
Gaines/Millers CJ 3	3	TX 8-113-634	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing Powered by Cognero for Alarids	10	TV 0 112 657	09/10/2015
Community-Based Corrections	10	TX 8-113-657	09/10/2013
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Goldsteins			
Cognitive Psychology: Connecting Mind, Research and Everyday Experience	4	TX 8-113-636	09/10/2015
Cognero for Bergin/Bergins Child and Adolescent Development in	4	1X 0-113-030	07/10/2013
Your Classroom	2	TX 8-113-642	09/10/2015
Cognero for Carroll/Buchholtzs Business and Society: Ethics,	2	17.0 113 042	07/10/2015
Sustainability, and Stakeholder Management	9	TX 8-113-613	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for		111 0 110 015	03/10/2010
Gaines/Millers Criminal Justice in Action	8	TX 8-113-654	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing Powered by Cogerno for		2220 220 00.	
Harr/Hess/Hess Orthmann/Kingsburys Constitutional Law and the			
Criminal Justice System	6	TX 8-113-612	09/10/2015
Cengage Learning Testing, powered by Cognero for Doweikos			111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Concepts of Chemical Dependency	9	TX 8-113-614	09/10/2015
Poetry Criticism	0	TX 8-107-458	09/23/2015
Complete Solutions Manual for Larsons Elementary and	<u> </u>	7.2.4.2.7	
Intermediate Algebra: Algebra Within Reach, 6th	6	TX 8-122-862	11/13/2015
Complete Solutions Manual for Aufmann/Lockwoods			
Introductory and Intermediate Algebra: An Applied Approach, 6th	6	TX 8-122-867	11/13/2015
Instructors Resource Manual for Kalats Introduction to			
Psychology, 10th	10	TX 8-122-870	11/13/2015
COMPLETE SOLUTIONS MANUAL FOR			
AUFMANN/LOCKWOOD'S INTRODUCTORY ALGEBRA:			
AN APPLIES APPROACH, 9E	9	TX 8-122-865	11/13/2015

#### Schedule II

### **Copyright Licenses**

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 03/07/2016**